Amendment Regarding Bylaw Changes for the Election of CKUT Undergraduate Board Representatives

WHEREAS there are two seats on the CKUT Board of Directors reserved for undergraduate representatives, and;

WHEREAS there exists no formal procedure for electing and/or appointing these representatives, and;

WHEREAS the resulting confusion has caused delays in filling the Board seats in the past, and;

WHEREAS an official procedure is needed in the SSMU bylaws to ensure that these seats are filled yearly and with enough time to ensure a transitional period for the incoming representatives to familiarize themselves with their position and CKUT;

THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED THAT SSMU Council ratify the following bylaw amendments (bolded) to ensure the yearly election of undergraduate representatives to the CKUT Board of Directors during the spring electoral period:

Book I

Part III: Elections & Referenda

Article 8 - Nominations

8.1 Nominations for executive officers, the Financial Ethics Research Advisor, the undergraduate Senators, **the undergraduate representatives to the CKUT Board of Directors** and the executive board members of the FYC, shall be open for at least ten (10) days.

, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT SSMU Council ratify the following bylaw amendments (bolded) to ensure the yearly election of undergraduate representatives to the CKUT Board of Directors during the spring electoral period:

Book I

Part VI: Special elections

Article 29 – Election of undergraduate representatives to CKUT Board of Directors

29.1 Two (2) undergraduate members of the Students' Society of McGill University shall be elected to fill the two undergraduate seats on the CKUT Board of Directors, serving a term of one year.

29.1.1 The term shall begin April 1st and end on March 31st

29.2 The election of undergraduate representatives to the CKUT Board of Directors shall occur during the spring semester election period along with the regular elections of that period and appear on the same ballot.

29.3 All standard election procedures, stated in these bylaws, shall apply to the election of the undergraduate representatives to the CKUT Board of Directors.

Respectfully Submitted,

Sebastian Ronderos-Morgan VP External

Co-signed:

Ivan Neilson President